

SB0397/314632/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 397
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2, 4, 13 and 14, and 17, in each instance, strike “Method of Selecting” and substitute “Membership and Operation of”; and in line 8, after “recommendations” insert “, including recommendations”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, after “Maryland” insert “who represent Baltimore County”.

On page 2, in line 1, after “Delegates” insert “who represent Baltimore County”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 19, strike “12” and substitute “13”.

On page 2, in line 3, strike “and”; in line 5, after “Council” insert “; and

(7) one representative of the Maryland Association of Boards of Education, appointed by the Association”;

in line 25, strike “and”; and in line 27, after “process” insert “; and

(4) improving the transparency and professionalism of the Baltimore County Board of Education”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 11, strike “Parent Teacher Association” and substitute “PTA”.